dissolved according to the provisions of the Hindu Marriage Act,

1955. In the extra-ordinary facts and circumstances of the case, to

resolve  the  problem  in  the  interest  of  all  concerned,  while

dissolving  the  marriage  between  the  parties,  we  direct  the

appellant to pay Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty five lacs) to the

respondent towards permanent maintenance to be paid within eight

weeks. This amount would include Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees five lacs

with interest) deposited by the appellant on the direction of  the

Trial Court. The respondent would be at liberty to withdraw this